

Consolidated Business Results for First Quarter of Fiscal 2008 Ending March 31, 2008

July 27, 2007

Name of Listed Company: Hitachi Cable, Ltd.

Stock Exchange Where Listed (section): Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (First Section)

Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd. (First Section)

Code Number: 5812

Head Office Location: Tokyo

(URL <http://www.hitachi-cable.co.jp>)

President and Representative Director: Norio Sato

Contact: Shinichiro Suzumura

Deputy Group Executive, Human Resources & Administration Group

Tel: +81-3-6381-1050

1. Performance over the year under review (Apr. 1, 2007-June. 30, 2007)

Note: Figures are rounded off to the nearest 1 million yen.

(1) Operating Results

	Net Sales (Million yen)		Operating Income (Million yen)		Ordinary Income (Million yen)		Net Income (Million yen)	
		%		%		%		%
Jun. 2007	132,440	10.0	3,790	83.2	4,900	138.3	3,111	206.5
Jun. 2006	120,418	32.2	2,069	109.2	2,056	48.4	1,015	-2.9
Mar. 2007	544,244	-	22,983	-	20,449	-	8,662	-

	Net Income Per Share (Yen)	Diluted Net Income Per Share (Yen)
Jun. 2007	8.56	8.55
Jun. 2006	2.79	2.79
Mar. 2007	23.84	23.83

Note: Figures in parentheses represent % change from same term of the previous year.

(2) Financial Standing

	Total Asset (Million yen)	Net Assets (Million yen)	Equity Ratio (%)	Net Assets Per Share (yen)
Jun. 2007	378,734	195,359	50.7	528.26
Jun. 2006	348,907	184,099	52.0	499.16
Mar. 2007	361,892	193,600	52.6	523.60

(3) Statement of Cash Flows

	Cash Flows from Operating Activities (Million Yen)	Cash Flows from Investment Activities (Million Yen)	Cash Flows from Financing Activities (Million Yen)	Cash and Cash Equivalent at the End of Term (Million Yen)
Jun. 2007	732	-6,018	3,938	7,885
Jun. 2006	5,324	-3,374	-1,750	5,962
Mar. 2007	25,561	-19,048	-4,319	9,169

2. Business Results Forecast for Fiscal Year 2008 (Apr.1, 2007-Mar.31, 2008) 【Reference】

	Net Sales (Million yen)		Operating Income (Million yen)		Ordinary Income (Million yen)		Net Income (Million yen)		Net Income Per Share(Yen)
		%		%		%		%	
Sep. 2007	262,000	4.1	7,800	-21.2	8,900	-7.9	5,300	18.2	14.58
Mar. 2008	526,000	-3.4	18,800	-18.2	19,900	-2.7	11,600	33.9	31.92

Note: Figures in parentheses represent % change from same term of the previous year.

3 . Non-consolidated Business Results (Apr. 1, 2007-Jun. 30, 2007) 【Reference】

(1) Operating Results

	Net Sales (Million yen)	Operating Income (Million yen)	Ordinary Income (Million yen)	Net Income (Million yen)
Jun. 2007	79,262	1,710	3,996	3,087

(2) Financial Standing

	Total Asset (Million yen)	Net Assets (Million yen)
Jun. 2007	297,434	163,769

4 . Other Notes

- (1) Significant changes in key subsidiaries during the first quarter of this fiscal year
(changes in designated subsidiaries resulting from changes in the scope of consolidation) : No
- (2) Use of simplified accounting methods : Yes
- (3) Changes in accounting policy from the recent consolidated fiscal year : Yes

Note: For details, see 4. "Other" under "Qualitative Information, Financial Statements, etc." on page 4.

Notes concerning appropriate use of business performance forecasts and other matters

Caution on statements regarding the future:

The forecasts of business performance for the fiscal year ending March 2008 (April 1, 2007 - March 31, 2008) represent revisions to the forecasts announced with the Financial Report for Fiscal 2007 Ended March 31, 2007 dated April 26, 2007.

The forecasts of business performance and other statements regarding the future in this document are based on information obtained by the Company as of the time of preparation of this document and upon certain assumptions deemed reasonable. Due to various factors, actual business performance and other results may vary significantly from these forecasts.

See 3., "Qualitative Information on Forecasts of Consolidated Business Performance" under "Qualitative Information, Financial Statements, etc." on page 4 concerning the content of the revisions to forecasts of business performance, assumptions used in forecasting business performance, cautions concerning the use of forecasts of business performance, and related matters.

Qualitative information, financial statements, etc.

1. Qualitative information on consolidated business performance

Owing to factors such as increases in the sale prices of products such as wires, cables, and copper products due to increasing copper prices, sales in the first quarter of this fiscal year increased by 10% over the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, to 132,440 million yen. In terms of income, due to factors such as cost reduction effects, operating income increased by 83% from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year to 3,790 million yen and ordinary income increased by 138% from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year to 4,900 million yen. Also, net income for the quarter was 3,111 million yen, an increase of 207% over the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

A report on an overview of performance for each business segment follows. Sales figures for each segment include internal sales and transfers between segments.

Wires and cables

Sales of industrial and power cables grew from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, due to the effects of rising copper prices in addition to stable demand centered on private-sector capital investment. Sales of magnet wires also grew from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, led by growth in sales for use in electronic automotive components and boosted by the effects of rising copper prices. Sales of electronic wires and wiring devices fell from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

As a result, sales in this segment totaled 70,830 million yen, an increase of 12% over the figure for the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. Also, operating income in this segment totaled 2,524 million yen, reflecting an increase of 64% over the figure for the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

Information and telecommunications networking

Information networking solutions sales fell from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year due to factors such as sluggish sales to telecommunications carriers. In the area of wireless systems, factors such as strong construction for installation of mobile phone base stations led to a growth in sales from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. In the area of optical submarine cables, the start of large-scale projects led to substantial growth in sales over those of the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

As a result, sales in this segment were 17,352 million yen, reflecting an increase of 20% from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. In addition, operating income in this segment totaled 334 million yen, for an improvement of 870 million yen over the operating loss of 536 million yen in the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

Sophisticated materials

Sales of compound semiconductors fell from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, as sales for use in high-frequency devices were sluggish. With regard to tape automated bonding (TAB), despite booming sales of chip-on-film (COF) products for large LCD panels, factors such as a decline in sales of bimetal TAB led to an overall decrease in sales from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. With regard to auto parts, factors such as the effects of the discontinuation by consolidated subsidiary Hitachi Cable Philippines, Inc. of its vinyl-insulated wires for automobile business at the end of October 2006 led to sales lower than those of the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. With regard to copper products, although sales volume for copper strips fell from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year, rising copper prices pushed up sale prices, resulting in an overall increase in sales figures over the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

As a result, sales in this segment totaled 49,755 million yen, reflecting an increase of 7% over the figure from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. Operating income in this segment was 840 million yen, a decrease of 13% from the first quarter of the previous fiscal year.

Other businesses

Sales in the other businesses segment, comprised of logistics and other operations, were 4,042 million yen, 8% below figures for the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. Operating income was 92 million yen, 30% below figures for the first quarter of

the previous fiscal year.

2. Qualitative information on consolidated financial conditions

Total assets in the first quarter of this fiscal year were 378,734 million yen, an increase of 16,842 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year.

Of this figure, current assets totaled 210,891 million yen, an increase of 13,634 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This increase resulted primarily from an increase of 14,591 million yen in inventory assets.

In addition, tangible fixed assets totaled 117,075 million yen, an increase of 1,392 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year.

Investments and other assets totaled 43,825 million yen, an increase of 1,879 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year.

Total liabilities in the first quarter of this fiscal year were 183,375 million yen, an increase of 15,083 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This increase resulted primarily from an increase of 11,390 million yen in notes and accounts payable.

Net assets in the first quarter of this fiscal year totaled 195,359 million yen, an increase of 1,759 million yen from the end of the previous consolidated fiscal year. This increase resulted primarily from an increase of 1,299 million yen in earned surplus due to the booking of 3,111 million yen in net income and other factors, as well as an increase of 234 million yen in revaluation gain on available-for-sale securities.

Cash flow from operating activities in the first quarter of this fiscal year was 732 million yen. This figure resulted from factors including 5,015 million yen in net income before taxes and other adjustments and depreciation of 4,664 million yen. Factors contributing to increased cash flow included an increase of 11,390 million yen in trade payable, and an increase of 1,868 million yen in deposit received, while factors contributing to decreased cash flow included an increase of 14,591 million yen in inventories.

Cash flow used in investment activities in the first quarter of this fiscal year was 6,018 million yen. This figure resulted from factors including expenditures of 5,760 million yen on expenditures to acquire tangible fixed assets and expenditures of 382 million yen on acquisition of negotiable securities.

Cash flow used in financing activities in the first quarter of this fiscal year was 3,938 million yen. This figure resulted from factors including an increase of 5,985 million yen in short-term debts and payment of 1,817 million yen in dividends.

3. Qualitative information on forecasts of consolidated business performance

Consolidated business performance in the first quarter of this fiscal year exceeded initial projections, chiefly in the wires and cables business. In addition, current market conditions, trends in orders received, and other indicators lead to the expectation that business performance in the second and later quarters of this fiscal year will, for the most part, meet initial projections. For this reason, the forecasts of consolidated business performance for the fiscal year ending March 2008 announced with the Financial Report for Fiscal 2007 Ended March 31, 2007 dated April 26, 2007 have been revised as shown below.

(1) Half-year (April 1 - September 30, 2007):

	Forecast sales	Forecast operating income	Forecast ordinary income	Forecast net income	Forecast net income per share
	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Yen)
Current forecast (A)	262,000	7,800	8,900	5,300	14.58
Forecast announced with the Financial Report for Fiscal 2007 (B)	256,000	7,000	7,000	4,200	11.56
Difference (A-B)	6,000	800	1,900	1,100	3.02
Change (%)	2.3 %	11.4 %	27.1 %	26.2 %	26.1 %

(2) Full-year (April 1, 2007 - March 31, 2008):

	Forecast sales	Forecast operating income	Forecast ordinary income	Forecast net income	Forecast net income per share
	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Millions yen)	(Yen)
Current forecast (A)	526,000	18,800	19,900	11,600	31.92
Forecast announced with the Financial Report for Fiscal 2007 (B)	520,000	18,000	18,000	10,500	28.89
Difference (A-B)	6,000	800	1,900	1,100	3.03
Change (%)	1.2 %	4.4 %	10.6 %	10.5 %	10.5 %

4. Other

(1) Significant changes in key subsidiaries during the first quarter of this fiscal year (changes in designated subsidiaries resulting from changes in the scope of consolidation): None

(2) Use of simplified accounting methods:

Corporate and other taxes are booked using simplified accounting methods, using the legal effective tax rate. In addition, simplified accounting methods are used for other accounts with only minor effects on financial results. Although simplified depreciation methods had been used for some fixed assets through the third quarter of the previous fiscal year, beginning with the first quarter of this fiscal year the same methods used for preparation of half-year consolidated financial statements have been employed.

(3) Changes in accounting policy from the recent consolidated fiscal year (change in depreciation method for tangible fixed assets):

Due to the amendment to the Corporation Tax Law in the 2008 fiscal year, beginning with the first quarter of this fiscal year tangible fixed assets acquired on or after April 1, 2007 are depreciated using the depreciation methods stipulated in the amending Corporation Tax Law.

In addition, beginning with the first quarter of this fiscal year the residual book values of tangible fixed assets acquired on or before March 31, 2007 for which depreciation up to the depreciable amounts is complete are depreciated using the straight-line method over five years.

5. Quarterly Consolidated financial statements

(1) Quarterly Consolidated Balance Sheet

(Units : million yen)

Account	1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Jun.30, 2006)	1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Jun.30, 2007)	End of Fiscal 2007 (Mar.31, 2007)
	Amount	Amount	Amount
(Assets)			
Current assets			
Cash and deposits in banks	5,981	7,887	9,192
Notes receivable and accounts receivable	98,168	113,727	114,049
Inventories	55,977	68,774	54,183
Deferred income tax	4,799	6,922	6,844
Other	16,740	14,234	13,644
Allowance for doubtful accounts	-447	-653	-655
Total current assets	181,218	210,891	197,257
Fixed assets			
1 Tangible fixed assets			
Buildings and structures	44,570	44,258	44,180
Machinery and equipment, vehicles, etc.	55,387	54,282	55,415
Land	9,527	9,332	9,329
Construction in progress	8,557	9,203	6,759
Total tangible fixed assets	118,041	117,075	115,683
2 Intangible fixed assets			
Software, etc.	7,082	6,943	7,006
Total intangible fixed assets	7,082	6,943	7,006
3 Investments and other assets			
Negotiable securities	24,108	22,378	21,016
Long-term loans	3,101	3,679	3,535
Deferred income tax	15,239	9,413	9,412
Prepaid pension expenses	-	4,144	3,725
Other	2,896	7,690	7,571
Allowance for doubtful accounts	-2,778	-3,479	-3,313
Total investments and other assets	42,566	43,825	41,946
Total fixed assets	167,689	167,843	164,635
Total assets	348,907	378,734	361,892

(Units : million yen)

Account	1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Jun.30, 2006)	1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Jun.30, 2007)	End of Fiscal 2007 (Mar.31, 2007)
	Amount	Amount	Amount
(Liabilities)			
Current liabilities			
Notes payable and accounts payable	79,129	85,352	73,962
Short-term debt	20,048	41,293	35,051
Other	27,022	28,731	31,054
Total current liabilities	126,199	155,376	140,067
Fixed liabilities			
Company bonds	5,000	5,000	5,000
Long-term debt	18,300	3,000	3,000
Accrued pension and severance costs for employees	13,778	18,520	18,270
Reserve for directors' retirement allowances	731	725	860
Deferred tax liabilities	498	358	358
Liabilities under application of the equity method	-	-	343
Other	302	396	394
Total fixed liabilities	38,609	27,999	28,225
Total liabilities	164,808	183,375	168,292
(Net assets)			
Shareholders' equity			
Paid-in capital	25,948	25,948	25,948
Capital surplus	31,516	31,518	31,516
Earned surplus	127,305	135,038	133,739
Treasury stock	-4,444	-4,408	-4,403
Total shareholders' equity	180,325	188,096	186,800
Revaluation/translation gains/losses			
Revaluation gains/losses on available- for-sale securities	1,876	3,413	3,179
Exchange-rate adjustment account	-879	457	292
Total revaluation/translation gains/ losses	997	3,870	3,471
Minority investment	2,777	3,393	3,329
Total net assets	184,099	195,359	193,600
Total liabilities and net assets	348,907	378,734	361,892

(2) Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss

(Units : million yen)

Account	1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006-Jun. 30, 2006)	1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Apr. 1, 2007-Jun. 30, 2007)	Fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006-Mar. 31, 2007)
	Amount	Amount	Amount
Net sales	120,418	132,440	544,244
Cost of sales	106,126	115,645	469,068
Total return on sales	14,292	16,795	75,176
Sales and general administrative expenses	12,223	13,005	52,193
Operating income	2,069	3,790	22,983
Non-operating income			
(Interest and dividends received)	37	166	391
(Investment income by equity method)	191	1,186	-
(Miscellaneous revenues)	516	672	2,770
Total non-operating income	744	2,024	3,161
Non-operating expenses			
(Interest expense)	341	364	1,583
(Investment losses by equity method)	-	-	279
(Miscellaneous losses)	416	550	3,833
Total non-operating expenses	757	914	5,695
Ordinary income	2,056	4,900	20,449
Extraordinary income			
(Gains on sale of fixed assets)	2	85	247
(Gains on sale of negotiable securities)	23	-	359
(Other extraordinary income)	2	39	544
Total extraordinary income	27	124	1,150
Extraordinary losses			
(Impairment losses)	-	-	3,338
(Restructuring costs)	-	-	1,337
(Other extraordinary losses)	2	9	981
Total extraordinary losses	2	9	5,656
Net income before taxes and other adjustments	2,081	5,015	15,943
Corporate, residence, and enterprise taxes	894	1,767	4,182
Corporate tax adjustments	43	19	2,648
Gains to minority investors	129	118	451
Net income	1,015	3,111	8,662

(3) Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

(Units : million yen)

	1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006- Jun. 30, 2006)	1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Apr. 1, 2007- Jun. 30, 2007)	Fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006- Mar. 31, 2007)
Section	Amount	Amount	Amount
Cash flow from operating activities			
Net income before taxes and other adjustments	2,081	5,015	15,943
Depreciation	5,058	4,664	19,008
Impairment losses	-	-	3,338
Increase/decrease in allowances for doubtful accounts (Decrease :-)	-12	164	688
Interest received and dividends received	-37	-166	-391
Interest expense	341	364	1,583
Exchange profit/loss (Profit :-)	95	-251	-374
Gains on sale of negotiable securities	-23	-	-365
Increase /decrease of trade receivables (Increase :-)	121	322	-8,588
Increase /decrease of inventories (Increase :-)	-8,992	-14,591	-6,991
Increase/decrease of trade payables (Decrease :-)	11,801	11,390	-916
Increase/decrease of amount in arrears (Decrease :-)	-3,442	-3,641	886
Increase /decrease of other accounts receivable (Increase :-)	-1,681	111	-509
Increase/decrease of deposit received (Decrease:-)	1,428	1,868	-
Other	665	-1,777	5,790
Subtotal	7,403	3,472	29,102
Earnings on interest and dividends	37	366	592
Interest paid	-325	-333	-1,574
Corporate tax and other taxes paid	-1,791	-2,773	-2,559
Cash flow from operating activities	5,324	732	25,561
Cash flow from investing activities			
Expenditures to acquire tangible fixed assets, etc.	-4,948	-5,760	-21,455
Proceeds from sale of tangible fixed assets	148	115	701
Expenditures to acquire negotiable securities	-100	-382	-756
Proceeds from sale of negotiable securities	126	96	1,087
Expenditures for loans	-28	-161	-9
Proceeds from collection of loans	1,199	33	1,344
Other	229	41	40
Cash flow from investing activities	-3,374	-6,018	-19,048
Cash flow from finance activities			
Increase/decrease of short-term debt (Decrease :-)	-333	5,985	-1,590
Expenditures for repayment of long-term debt	-107	-107	-108
Expenditures to acquire treasury stock	-6	-22	-42
Dividends paid by parent company	-1,272	-1,817	-2,543
Dividends paid to minority shareholders	-43	-119	-127
Other	11	18	91
Cash flow from finance activities	-1,750	3,938	-4,319
Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents	31	53	293
Net increase/decrease in cash and cash equivalents	231	-1,295	2,487
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of term (Decrease :-)	5,731	9,169	5,731
Net increase/decrease in cash and cash equivalents from newly consolidated subsidiaries	-	11	951
Cash and cash equivalent at end of term	5,962	7,885	9,169

(4) Segment Information

【Sales Results for Each Segment by Business Type】

1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006-Jun. 30, 2006)

(Million yen)

	Wires and Cables	Information and Telecommunications Networking	Sophisticated Material	Other Businesses	Total	Eliminated or Companywide	Consolidated
Net sales							
(1) Sales to Customers	61,322	13,501	44,475	1,120	120,418	-	120,418
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	2,046	936	2,147	3,297	8,426	(8,426)	-
Total	63,368	14,437	46,622	4,417	128,844	(8,426)	120,418
Operating Expense	61,825	14,973	45,657	4,285	126,740	(8,391)	118,349
Operating Income	1,543	-536	965	132	2,104	(35)	2,069

1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Apr. 1, 2007-Jun. 30, 2007)

(Million yen)

	Wires and Cables	Information and Telecommunications Networking	Sophisticated Material	Other Businesses	Total	Eliminated or Companywide	Consolidated
Net sales							
(1) Sales to Customers	68,157	15,916	47,563	804	132,440	-	132,440
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	2,673	1,436	2,192	3,238	9,539	(9,539)	-
Total	70,830	17,352	49,755	4,042	141,979	(9,539)	132,440
Operating Expense	68,306	17,018	48,915	3,950	138,189	(9,539)	128,650
Operating Income	2,524	334	840	92	3,790	-	3,790

Previous Fiscal Year (Apr.1, 2006 -Mar.31, 2007)

(Million yen)

	Wires and Cables	Information and Telecommunications Networking	Sophisticated Material	Other Businesses	Total	Eliminated or Companywide	Consolidated
Net sales							
(1) Sales to Customers	275,116	69,871	195,140	4,117	544,244	-	544,244
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	11,402	4,322	8,953	13,685	38,362	(38,362)	-
Total	286,518	74,193	204,093	17,802	582,606	(38,362)	544,244
Operating Expense	273,728	71,897	196,799	17,204	559,628	(38,367)	521,261
Operating Income	12,790	2,296	7,294	598	22,978	5	22,983

(Note 1) As a rule, business operation is divided according to similarities of manufacturing processes, usage and selling methods.

(Note 2) Major products in each segment

Segment	Major products
Wires and Cables	Industrial cables, magnet wires, electronic wires, wiring devices, cables for power use (aluminum wires, constructions), etc.
Information and Telecommunications Networking	Information network solutions (information network equipment, optical components), wireless system, telecommunications cables (optical submarine cables, fiber optic cables, metal telecommunications cables), etc.
Sophisticated Materials	Compound semiconductors, auto parts (sensors, hoses, etc.), semiconductor packaging materials (TAB, lead frames), copper products (copper tubes, copper strips, copper products for electrical use), etc.
Other Businesses	Logistics, etc.

(Note 3) Because operating expenses are allocated in their entirety to individual business segments, there are no unallocatable operating expenses in the "elimination or company-wide" item.

【Sales Results by Location】

1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006-Jun. 30, 2006)

(Million yen)

	Japan	Others	Total	Eliminated or Company-wide	Consolidated
Net Sales					
(1) Sales to Customers	94,824	25,594	120,418	-	120,418
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	8,958	1,546	10,504	(10,504)	-
Total	103,782	27,140	130,922	(10,504)	120,418
Operating Expense	102,166	26,683	128,849	(10,500)	118,349
Operating Income	1,616	457	2,073	(4)	2,069

1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Apr. 1, 2007-Jun. 30, 2007)

(Million yen)

	Japan	Others	Total	Eliminated or Company-wide	Consolidated
Net Sales					
(1) Sales to Customers	103,366	29,074	132,440	-	132,440
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	9,115	1,938	11,053	(11,053)	-
Total	112,481	31,012	143,493	(11,053)	132,440
Operating Expense	109,238	30,467	139,705	(11,055)	128,650
Operating Income	3,243	545	3,788	2	3,790

Previous Fiscal Year (Apr.1, 2006 -Mar.31, 2007)

(Million yen)

	Japan	Others	Total	Eliminated or Company-wide	Consolidated
Net Sales					
(1) Sales to Customers	421,230	123,014	544,244	-	544,244
(2) In-house Sales or Transfer between Operating Segments	39,703	6,804	46,507	(46,507)	-
Total	460,933	129,818	590,751	(46,507)	544,244
Operating Expense	440,840	126,915	567,755	(46,494)	521,261
Operating Income	20,093	2,903	22,996	(13)	22,983

(Note 1) It is omitted to mention business results by country or region in the term under review, because every ratio of sales of country or region in total net sales are less than 10%.

(Note 2) Others . . . U.S.A., Thailand, China, etc.

(Note 3) Because operating expenses are allocated in their entirety to individual business segments, there are no unallocatable operating expenses in the "elimination or company-wide" item.

【Overseas】

1st quarter of fiscal 2007 (Apr. 1, 2006-Jun. 30, 2006)

	Asia	North America	Others	Total
Overseas (Million Yen)	25,341	6,572	1,976	33,889
Consolidated Sales (Million Yen)	-	-	-	120,418
Ratio of Overseas Sales in Consolidated Sales (%)	21.0	5.5	1.6	28.1

1st quarter of fiscal 2008 (Apr. 1, 2007-Jun. 30, 2007)

	Asia	North America	Others	Total
Overseas (Million Yen)	26,791	9,037	1,916	37,744
Consolidated Sales (Million Yen)	-	-	-	132,440
Ratio of Overseas Sales in Consolidated Sales (%)	20.2	6.8	1.5	28.5

Previous Fiscal Year (Apr.1, 2006 -Mar.31, 2007)

	Asia	North America	Others	Total
Overseas (Million Yen)	118,322	30,774	9,022	158,118
Consolidated Sales (Million Yen)	-	-	-	544,244
Ratio of Overseas Sales in Consolidated Sales (%)	21.7	5.7	1.7	29.1

(Note 1) As a rule, countries or regions are divided according to geographical proximity to each other.

(Note 2) Main Countries or regions

(1) Asia . . . China, South Korea, Thailand, Singapore

(2) North America . . . U.S.A., Canada

(3) Other countries . . . Italy, U.K., etc.

(Note 3) Overseas sales represent sales made by the Company and its consolidated subsidiaries in countries or regions other than Japan.